Form PTO-1595 RECO 12-20	20 - 2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
NID NI 0054 0007 / 5/04/0000\	38949/335 / 65 38949/335 / 65 38949/335 / 65	JO RI
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 11.10.3.3.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and பவக்கில்	25.1378 and original documents or copy the red [] 13	PH
l. Name of conveying party(ies): Kirk VLASTAKIS	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) FINANCE S	ECT
Roger MILLER	Name: Rock-Tenn Shared Services, LLC	
Thomas A. LOCKWOOD	Internal Address:	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	0	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 504 Thrasher Street	
	Substitution Statement Statement	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other	City: Norcross State: GA Zip: 30071	
Execution Date: Vlastakis: November 27, 2006 Miller: November 27, 2006 Lockwood: November 27, 2006	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		1
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers att	attached? Yes No	1
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 01	
Name: John S. Pratt, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 4 <u>0.00</u>	
nternal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	☐ Enclosed	
Suite 2800		
Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street	8. Credit card informationsee attached Form 2038	
City: Atlanta State: Georgia Zip: 30309	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforing is a true copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy	

12/19 01 FC:8021

US2000 9648469.1

PATENT REEL: 018713 FRAME: 0615

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Kirk VLASTAKIS, Roger MILLER, and Thomas A. LOCKWOOD (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a continuation-in-part application entitled "Theft Deterrent System" filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 27, 2006 and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/528,032; and

WHEREAS, ROCK-TENN SHARED SERVICES, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Georgia, having its principal place of business at 504 Thrasher Street, Norcross, Georgia 30071 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, any applications claiming priority thereto, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the

US2000 9593354 1

PATENT REEL: 018713 FRAME: 0616 U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/528,032 Filed: September 27, 2006 ASSIGNMENT

making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

STATE OF North Carolina COUNTY OF FORSHIP

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of North Cocker, on this 27th day of Nevember, 2006, personally appeared Kirk VLASTAKIS, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his/her free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: 4-15-07

2

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/528,032 Filed: September 27, 2006

ASSIGNMENT

Roger MILLER

STATE OF North Carolina

COUNTY OF Coray

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of North Caroline, on this 20° day of North Caroline, 2006, personally appeared Roger MILLER, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his/her free act and deed.

(Seal)

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 4-15-0-7

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/528,032

Filed: September 27, 2006

ASSIGNMENT

Thomas A. LOCKWOOD

STATE OF NORth Corolina

COUNTY OF FORSYTH

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of North Carches, on this 27th day of North Carches, 2006, personally appeared Thomas A. LOCKWOOD, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his/her free act and deed.

(Seal) 4/6-2007

NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:

4